12/05/2018 505220842

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5267610

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTON TOUTOV	10/13/2015
KERRY BETZ	10/19/2015
ALEXEY FEDOROV	08/25/2015
BRIAN M. STOLTZ	02/19/2016
WENBO LIU	09/15/2015
ROBERT H. GRUBBS	08/24/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CALIFORNIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	1200 EAST CALIFORNIA BOULEVARD
Internal Address:	M/C 6-32
City:	PASADENA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16159298

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com **Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP**

2929 ARCH STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101465.000458 /CIT-6967C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAITH A. POORE
SIGNATURE:	/Faith A. Poore/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2018

PAIENI **REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0163** 505220842

Total Attachments: 12 source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page1.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page2.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page3.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page4.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page5.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page6.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page7.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page8.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page9.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page10.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page11.tif source=Assignments_executed_from_parent#page12.tif

PATENT REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0164

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Anton Toutov, a citizen of Canada, residing at 385 South Catalina Avenue, Apt. 232, Pasadena, California 91106, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Numbers 101465.000223 / CIT-6967 and 101465.000224 / CIT-6967-PCT ("the invention"), assigned application numbers 14/818,417 and PCT/US2015/043708, both filed on August 5, 2015, entitled SILYLATION OF AROMATIC HETEROCYCLES BY EARTH ABUNDANT TRANSITION-METAL-FREE CATALYTS ("the subject application"); both claiming benefit of application number 62/033,975 filed August 6, 2014, application number 62/094,381 filed December 19, 2014, and application number 62/141,905 filed April 2, 2015 ("the priority applications");

AND WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority applications and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

**
**
**

on
-

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Kerry Betz, a citizen of United States, residing at 1805 Deer Valley Road, Boulder, Colorado 80305, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Numbers 101465.000223 / CIT-6967 and 101465.000224 / CIT-6967-PCT ("the invention"), assigned application numbers 14/818,417 and PCT/US2015/043708, both filed on August 5, 2015, entitled SILYLATION OF AROMATIC HETEROCYCLES BY EARTH ABUNDANT TRANSITION-METAL-FREE CATALYTS ("the subject application"); both claiming benefit of application number 62/033,975 filed August 6, 2014, application number 62/094,381 filed December 19, 2014, and application number 62/141,905 filed April 2, 2015 ("the priority applications");

AND WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority applications and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature. Executed this ______ day of _______, year of 2015. STATEMENT OF WITNESS This 19th day of October, 2015. whose full residence address is Catalina five. Apt 232, Pasadesa CA-WA 91100. was personally present and did see Kerry Betz execute the above assignment on the 19th day) cholen, 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alexey Fedorov, a citizen of both Russia and Switzerland, residing at Richtiarkade 7, Wallisellen CH-8304 Switzerland, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Numbers 101465.000223 / CIT-6967 and 101465.000224 / CIT-6967-PCT ("the invention"), assigned application numbers 14/818,417 and PCT/US2015/043708, both filed on August 5, 2015, entitled SILYLATION OF AROMATIC HETEROCYCLES BY EARTH ABUNDANT TRANSITION-METAL-FREE CATALYTS ("the subject application"); both claiming benefit of application number 62/033,975 filed August 6, 2014, application number 62/094,381 filed December 19, 2014, and application number 62/141,905 filed April 2, 2015 ("the priority applications");

AND WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority applications and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

		77717 117717			
des.		Page 1			
	DOCKET NO.: 1	101465,000223 / CT	T-6967		
76.4 30.1					
Service Participant				ection describing and or claiming ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal	
A				otection for the invention in all	
	10 pt	IMONY WHEREOF	Three signed my name b	pelow on the date indicated above	
	my signature.				
	Executed this	25 day of	August, year or	2015.	
indika Padaka Padaka					
	Signature Alex	ev ledouer			
11 July 2014 12 July 2014					
100 m	********	***********	************	**********	
A.	STATEMENT		711	Switzerland	
	SIGNED at 4 10 1	Zürich (City)	(State)	(Country)	
		of August	_,2015.		
	This 25 day o	of August	wh	nose full residence address is	
	This <u>25</u> day o	to Pavel tilschitov			
	This 25 day of 1, Zhi zh k	o Pavel tilschikov Russia	wh st., 5 V, αρρ. 2 4	, Moscow,	
	This 25 day of 1, Zhi zh k	to Pavel tilschikov s Russia present and did sec A	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the		
	This 25 day of 1, Zhi zh ke 8 ^{eth} Te ks: 109 129 was personally p	to Pave(tilschitov Russia present and did see A ust . 2015, an	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the	, Moscow, e above assignment on the 25	
	This 25 day of 1. Zhi zh ka 8th 7e ks: 109 129 was personally p day of Aug. described in such	to Pave(tilschikev Russia present and did see A ust	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the	, Moscow, e above assignment on the 25	
	This 25 day of 1, Zhi zh k 8th 7e ks: 109 129 was personally p day of Aug. described in such	to Pave(tilschikov Russia bresent and did sec A ust .2015, an idocument.	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the	, Moscow, e above assignment on the 25	
	This 25 day of 1. Zhi zh ka 8th 7e ks: 109 129 was personally p day of Aug. described in such	to Pave(tilschikov Russia bresent and did sec A ust .2015, an idocument.	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the	, Moscow, e above assignment on the 25	
	This 25 day of 1, Zhi zh k 8th 7e ks: 109 129 was personally p day of Aug. described in such	to Pave(tilschikov Russia bresent and did sec A ust .2015, an idocument.	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the	, Moscow, e above assignment on the 25	
	This 25 day of 1, Zhi zh k 8th 7e ks: 109 129 was personally p day of Aug. described in such	to Pave(tilschikov Russia bresent and did sec A ust .2015, an idocument.	wh st., 5V, app. 24 lexey Fedorov execute the	, Moscow, e above assignment on the 25	

PATENT REEL: 047680 FRAME: 0170

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brian M. Stoltz, a citizen of United States, residing at 1954 East California Boulevard, San Marino, California 91108, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Numbers 101465.000223 / CIT-6967 and 101465.000224 / CIT-6967-PCT ("the invention"), assigned application numbers 14/818,417 and PCT/US2015/043708, both filed on August 5, 2015, entitled SILYLATION OF AROMATIC HETEROCYCLES BY EARTH ABUNDANT TRANSITION-METAL-FREE CATALYTS ("the subject application"); both claiming benefit of application number 62/033,975 filed August 6, 2014, application number 62/094,381 filed December 19, 2014, and application number 62/141,905 filed April 2, 2015 ("the priority applications");

AND WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority applications and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

countries.			
my signature.			name below on the date indicated above
Executed this	19th da	y or Februm.	vear of 2016
		, — — — , — , — , , , , , , , , , , , ,	you 01 20 ().
8.) .		
-57			
Signature YB1	rian M. Stoltz	4	
******	********	*******	************
STATEMEN'	T OF WITNESS		
SIGNED at	Pasadena (City)	CA	USA
	(City)	(State)	(Country)
This 19th day	y of <u>February</u>	, L915 x 2016	•
I,	Lynne Martine	Z	whose full residence address is
	-	Road, San Gabriel, CA	
was personally	present and did se	e Brian M. Stoltz exec	cute the above assignment on the 19th
day of Feb	ruary . 201 6	and such assignor is n	ersonally known to me to be the person
described in su	ch document.	, and addit assigned is p	costnairy known to me to be the person
0	. 1		
Lynne 1	Vartina		
Signature of W	itness		

Page 2 of 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wenbo Liu, a citizen of China, residing at 1122 Cordova Street, Apt. 7, Pasadena, California 91106, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Numbers 101465.000223 / CIT-6967 and 101465.000224 / CIT-6967-PCT ("the invention"), assigned application numbers 14/818,417 and PCT/US2015/043708, both filed on August 5, 2015, entitled SILYLATION OF AROMATIC HETEROCYCLES BY EARTH ABUNDANT TRANSITION-METAL-FREE CATALYTS ("the subject application"); both claiming benefit of application number 62/033,975 filed August 6, 2014, application number 62/094,381 filed December 19, 2014, and application number 62/141,905 filed April 2, 2015 ("the priority applications");

AND WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority applications and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

Signature – Wenbo Liu

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

SIGNED at	Pasadena	California	United States
	(City)	(State)	(Country)

This 15th day of <u>September</u>, 2015.

I, <u>入</u>	licholas	Ryan	O'Conner		whose full	residence	address	is
-------------	----------	------	----------	--	------------	-----------	---------	----

Pasaelena, CA 91106

was personally present and did see Wenbo Liu execute the above assignment on the day of September, 2015, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Robert H. Grubbs, a citizen of United States, residing at 1700 Spruce Street, South Pasadena, California 91030, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Docket Numbers 101465.000223 / CIT-6967 and 101465.000224 / CIT-6967-PCT ("the invention"), assigned application numbers 14/818,417 and PCT/US2015/043708, both filed on August 5, 2015, entitled SILYLATION OF AROMATIC HETEROCYCLES BY EARTH ABUNDANT TRANSITION-METAL-FREE CATALYTS ("the subject application"); both claiming benefit of application number 62/033,975 filed August 6, 2014, application number 62/094,381 filed December 19, 2014, and application number 62/141,905 filed April 2, 2015 ("the priority applications");

AND WHEREAS, California Institute of Technology, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1200 East California Boulevard, M/C 6-32, Pasadena, California 91125, is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority applications, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority applications and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above

my signature.	O1, 1 have signed	my name below on the date mulea	icu above
· ·	Maria		
Executed this 24 day	of <u>Mug</u>	_, year of 2015.	
	•		
Signature – Robert H. Grubbs	/ 		
*********	******	********	*****
STATEMENT OF WITNESS	⊘ ia		
SIGNED at Pasadena (City)	\mathcal{A}	USA	
(City)	(State)	(Country)	
This <u>24</u> day of <u>Aug</u>	, 2015.		
1. Linda Syme	_	whose full residence addre	ess is
520 N. Orano	he Grove		
Pasadena, a	A 9110	3	
was personally present and did se	e Robert H. Gri	ibbs execute the above assignme	nt on the
24 day of AUG,	2015, and such as	ssignor is personally known to me	to be the
person described in such document			

Page 2 of 2